## . 1**115**44 **1116**5444 **1116**441 11164 1116

<i></i>	<del>-</del> 03-10-2004 -				
Form PTO-1594 R 03-01-20					
(Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Ropt Dt. #74					
Tab settings C C C					
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached onginar documents of Copy unered.					
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)				
Pullman-Holt Corporation	Name: Parron Developments Inc.				
3.1-04	Internal				
Individual(s) Association	Address:				
General Partnership Limited Partnership	Street Address: P.O. Box 215, 105 Scott Street				
Corporation-State Delaware	City: Paris Ontario, Canada N3L 3E7				
Other	Individual(s) citizenship				
	Association				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🖳 Yes 🚰 No	General Partnership				
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership				
Assignment	Corporation-State Delaware				
Security Agreement Change of Name	☐ Other				
☐ Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes 🔼 No				
Execution Date: February 6, 2004	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address( es) attached?				
Application number(s) or registration number(s):					
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)1 <u>,115</u> ,165; 2,223,959; 1,197,709; 0,794,751;				
	0,631,074; 0,658,994; 1,378,862;				
Additional number(s) at	tached 🖵 Yes 🔼 No				
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:				
Name: Candace Lynn Bell, Esq.					
Internal Address: cbe11@kavinokycook.com	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\(\frac{215.00}{}\)				
	Enclosed				
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
Street Address: Kavinoky & Cook, LLP	8. Deposit account number: 50-1024				
120 Delaware Avenue, Suite 600					
City: Buffalo State: NY Zip: 14202	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)				
	THIS SPACE				
Statement and signature.     To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information copy of the original document.	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true				
Candace Lynn Bell	See Trell 12 12 12 12 12 12				
	ignature Date				
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:					

03/09/2004 MGETACHE 00000180 1115165

01 FC:**8521** 02 FC:**8522**  40.00 OP 175.00 OP Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK REEL: 002924 FRAME: 0299

## PULLMAN-HOLT CORPORATION ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS/SERVICE MARKS

Whereas, Pullman-Holt Corporation, a Delaware corporation with offices at 10702 46<sup>th</sup> Street, Tampa, Florida 33617, has adopted and used the trademarks and/or service marks described as the "Marks" on Schedule A attached hereto; some of which Marks may be the subject of pending applications with the United States Patent and Trademark Office, some of which Marks may be the subject of pending applications with foreign trademark Offices, some of which Marks may be the subject of pending applications with foreign trademark offices, some of which Marks may be the subject of registrations with foreign trademark offices, and some of which Marks may be the subject of domain name registrations, as more specifically described on Schedule A, and

Whereas Parron Developments Inc., a Delaware corporation with a mailing address of P.O. Box 215, 105 Scott Avenue, Paris, Ontario, Canada N3L 3E7, is desirous of acquiring said Marks and the goodwill associated therewith.

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Pullman-Holt Corporation does hereby fully assign, transfer and release unto Parron Developments Inc., all of its right, title, and interest in and to the said Marks, including, but not limited to, all of its right, title, and interest in and to any pending applications and registrations for such Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks.

Pullman-Holt Corporation further assigns, transfers, and releases to Parron Developments Inc. any and all claims for damages by reason of past, present, or future continuing infringement of said Marks, and the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and benefit and that of its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives.

Dated: February 6, 2004

\*

Pullman-Holt Corporation

By:

Thomas R. Halluska Vice-President – Finance and Office of the President

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002924 FRAME: 0300

STATE OF FLORIDA )

SS.:

COUNTY OF HILLS BOROUGH)

On the 6th day of February 2004, before me the undersigned, personally appeared Thomas R. Halluska, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the individual whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his capacity as Vice-President – Finance and Office of the President of Pullman-Holt Corporation, and that by his signature on the instrument Thomas R. Halluska executed the instrument, and that Thomas R. Halluska made such appearance before the undersigned in the City of Tampa and State of Florida.

Notary Public

CATHY P. HUME

MY COMMISSION # DD 074505

EXPIRES: November 27, 2005

1-800-3-NOTARY FL Notary Service & Bonding, Inc.

## **SCHEDULE A**

OWNER:

Pullman-Holt Corporation A Delaware Corporation

MARK	STATUS	REG. No.	REG. DATE	SERIAL NUMBER	FILE DATE	COUNTRY
PH Pullman Holt	Dead	1,115,165	March 20, 1979	73/160032	February 27, 1978	USA
Evacuator	Live	2,223,959	February 16, 1999	75/377198	October 21, 1997	USA
Gloss Boss	Live	1,197,709	June 15, 1982	73/267176	June 20, 1980	USA
Litter Buggy	Live	0,794,751	August 24, 1965	72/179355	October 18, 1963	USA
Never-Clog	Live	0,631,074	July 17, 1956	71/685752	April 10, 1955	USA
Pullman	Live	0,658,994	March 4, 1958	71/690577	June 30, 1955	USA
Pullman-Holt & design	Live	1,378,862	January 21, 1986	73/544249	June 21, 1985	USA
Sterling	Live	2,269,627	August 10, 1999	75/334788	August 1, 1997	USA

51163/52109/220697

**RECORDED: 03/01/2004** 

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002924 FRAME: 0302